FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) (0.14.99 10106880	JUN 1 4 100
To the Honorable Commissioner of Faterus and Havemarks.	
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
1) IAN JAMES RICKARDS 2) 3)	Name: <u>PIONEER ROAD SERVICES PTY LTD</u> Internal Address:
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes <u>X</u> N0	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Merger    X Assignment  Merger    Security Agreement  Change of Name    Other	Street Address: BUILDING A, 12TH FLOOR, SUITE 2 WORLD TRADE CENTRE
Execution Dates: 1) APRIL 26, 1999 4)	Postal Code & City: <u>MELBOURNE, VICTORIA 3005</u>
1) APRIL 26, 1999  4)    2)  5)    3)  6)	Country AUSTRALIA
5) ()	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes X_No
A. Patent Application No(s). U.S. PAT. APPLICATION NO. 09/269,003 [PCT INTERNATIONAL PAT. APPLICATION NO. PCT/AU97/00613] Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No(s).
	•
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>
Internal Address:SUSAN D. BETCHER	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u>
6300 COLUMBIA CENTER	X Enclosed
Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>SEATTLE</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	8. Deposit account number:
5/1999 NTHAI1 00000259 09269003	19-1090
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
SUSAN D. BETCHER	1. Jel 6.10.97
Name of Person Signing Signatu	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	attachments, and document: <u>2</u>

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. U:\ginnyc\99\750036\401-1595

···· P

## PATENT REEL: 010017 FRAME: 0404

188103311251

WHEREAS LWF II	Ian James RICKARDS			
a <u>Australian</u>	citizen, residing _it	13 Renshaw	Drive, Eltham	, Victoria, 3095,
Australia				
(2)				۰ ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
(3)				······································
a	citizen, residing at			
				,
hereinafter referred to as Assignor	(collectively if more that	n one inventor is list	ed above), have invente	ed certain new and useful

improvements in "Method for asphalt compaction and compaction apparatus the specification of which:

(a)		was executed on even date he	rewith;				
(b)		was filed on Express Mail No., as Applicati on	ion No. not y <mark>et know</mark>	n			
(c)	K	was described and claimed in		Application ed under	PCT	Article	19 on
with its principal	place of b	PIONEER ROAD SER Dusiness at Building A, ria, 3005, Australia	VICES PTY LTD 12th Floor,	Suite 2,	World	Trade	Centre;

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending

day of APRic 1999

his	day	of	199	

to be legally bo	und has hereinto affixed its signature.
<b>*</b>	Ne Kunn
Signature of	Ian James RICKARDS

Signature of

This \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 199\_\_\_

Signature of

**RECORDED: 06/14/1999**